addition to the $25.00 Administrative Assessment, and $150.00 DNA Analysis Fee 

including testing to determine genetic markers, the Defendant is sentenced to the 
28 

1 C-10-288406-1 
JOC 
Judgment of Conwtcllon 
1797828 

Nevada Department of Corrections (NOC) as follows: as to COUNT 1 - to a MAXIMUM 

2 
of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR (144) MONTHS with a MINIMUM Parole Eligibility of 

3 

THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS; and as to COUNT 2 - to a MAXIMUM of ONE HUNDRED 
4 

5 FORTY-FOUR (144) MONTHS with a MINIMUM Parole Eligibility of THIRTY-SIX (36) 

e MONTHS, COUNT 2 to run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT 1;